



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1153 of 2026

Vikash Kumar Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Divyanshu Pathak
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ramesh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by the State and informant and supplementary affidavit filed by the applicant are taken on record.
2. Sri Shiv Shankar Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Divyanshu Pathak, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Ramesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Vijay Kumar, learned AGA for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 03.04.2026 amongst top ten cases.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

March 17, 2026
S.A.