



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1153 of 2026**

Vikash Kumar Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                          |
|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Divyanshu Pathak         |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A., Ramesh Kumar Singh |

---

**Court No. - 66**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. None is present on behalf of the applicant even in the revised call, however, Sri Ramesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for Informant and Sri Ghanshyam Yadav, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. List this case after two weeks.

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**

**May 8, 2026**  
Kumar Manish